

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19036

Date sent

09/05/2018

Subject

Joint Working Arrangements

Details of enquiry

1. Please confirm or deny whether the trust entered into any joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017.
2. Please confirm or deny whether the trust had a policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017.
3. Please confirm or deny whether the trust currently has any policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies.
4. Please provide details of, or a copy of, any policy the trust has on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies.
5. For the sake of absolute clarity, please could you confirm or deny whether the trust had any joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017. This concerns, for example, arrangements that might have been in place before this time and were on-going during the period in question.

Response Sent

1. Please confirm or deny whether the trust entered into any joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017.
[We confirm that the Trust did not enter into any joint working arrangements with private companies in 2016 and 2017.](#)
2. Please confirm or deny whether the trust had a policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017.
[We confirm that the Trust did not have a policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies in a\) 2016 and b\) 2017](#)
3. Please confirm or deny whether the trust currently has any policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies.
[We confirm that the Trust does not have a formal policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies.](#)
4. Please provide details of, or a copy of, any policy the trust has on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies.
[Not applicable – see above responses](#)

5. For the sake of absolute clarity, please could you confirm or deny whether the trust had any joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017. This concerns, for example, arrangements that might have been in place before this time and were on-going during the period in question.

For the sake of absolute clarity I can deny that the trust had any joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017. This includes, for example, arrangements that might have been in place before this time and were on-going during the period in question.